
 

 

Smoke signals  

(Nodaway County : Missouri)  

- Mar. 1987 

 

 

 

Nodaway County Genealogical Society (Maryville, Missouri) 

 



O82

Akers 281
Akins 275
Albin 274
Aldrich 276
Alexander 276,

" 278
Anderson 272,

" 281
Anthony 274
Atkinson 275
Atkison 276
Bagby 276
Bainbridge 279
Baker 275,276,

' 282
Barlow 279
Baublets 276
Baxter 272
Beadford 276
Sean 274
Beer 279
Belt 281
Bevi(e) 275
Bigley 274
Blakeley 275
Blakely 275
aoies 282
sonar 272
Bowman 275
Broaderic 275
broddric 276
Brown 272,273,

" 275
Sroyles 275,276
Bugbee 276
Burns 274
Burris 275
Bush 276
Butts 273
Cable 278
Cameron 274
Campbel1‘275,276

. Carpenter 274,276
Carrington 274
Chambers 275
Chaney 274,276
Chastain 275
Chestnut 276
Clark 274
cobbles 275
Colbert 274
Colden 274
colter 272
colvin 272
Comer 276
Conklin 275
Cook 274,276

Corken 276
Corner 276
Cox 273,276
Craven 275,276Critchfield 276
Daugherty 272
Davis 274
Deerverter 274
Deheck 275
Delong 275'Dillen 272
Doogan 275
Drake 276
Dugan 275

"Duncan 274
Dunn 272
Duxbury 281
Dyche 277
Edwards 273
Eitel 281
Elliott 275
Ellis 274
Emerson 275
Emery 276
Ernest 272
Evans 272
Fairbanks 277
Fakes 275
Fallovell 276
Paris 281
Farrow 275,276
Fay 275
Felt 274
Ferqeson 276
Fisher 274
Forcade 278
Ford 274
Forsyth 277
Foster 275,281
Franklin 276
Gallaher 274
Garrett 275
Gates 272
Gayler 279
Geyer 278
Gillis 276
Glauser 277
Glover 278
Goforth'272
Goodson 278
Graham 275
Grahl 277
Grahm 277
Gram 277
Graves 275,277

” 281

Gray 275,276,
" 277

Graybill 277
Greagory 277
Gregg 276
Greeley 277
Green 277
Greenlee 277
Greinleh 277
Grems 277
Gretton 277
Griffey 276,277
Griffith 277
Grimes 277
Grimet 277
Grimsley 277
Grisley 277
Grissinger 277
Groom 277
Groves 275,276,

" 277
Growney 277
Grunlee 277
Guenther 277
Guiltner 277
Gunn 277
Gunther 275
Gustafson 277
Gutch 277
Guthrea 276
Guthrie 277
Hackett 278
Haddam 275
Hagan 278
Hager 278
Hagey 278
Haglock 278
Haines 278
Hainey 275.278
Hainline 278
Halasey 278
Hale 274
Hall 278
Halley 278
Hallock 278
Hallsa 278
Halsey 278
Hamilton 278
Hamm 278
_Hammond 278
Hampton 278
Hancock 278
Hankins 278
Hanna 278
Hansen 278
Hantze 278
Harbinson 278

INDEX

Harbisher 278
Harbison 278
Hardee 278
Hardesty 278
Harmon 278
Harriett 278
Harris 278
Harrison 278
Harry 278
Hart 278
Hartlett 278
Hartley 278
Hartt 278
Harvey 278
Hastings 278
Hathaway 278
Hawk 278
Hawkins 274.

" 276,278
Hawthorne 278
Haynes 275,278
Hays 278
Hayzlett 278
Hazlevood 275,

" 278
Heddy 275
Helmick 275
Helvig 274
Herring 281
Herrings 275
Hill 275
Hinkle 275
Hogan 274
Holms 275
Holt 272
Hood 281
Hopkins 274
Horn 272­
Hubert 276
Hufman 276
Huls 276
Hudgens 276
Hutchinson 276
Hutson 281,275
Irwin 275
lvens 277
Jackson 276
Jameson 275
Jenkins 276
Johnston 272
Kelaly 282
Kelloner 275
Kessinger 281
Kissinger 281
Kivett 276
Knapp 272,281,

" 282

Landon 274
Leake 274
Lee 276
Lerchen 275
Lewis 274
Linebaugh 276
Livengood 272
Loveland 272
Love 275
Lower 273
Loy 276Maffitt 282
Manley 275
Manly 276
Mann 276
Martin 275,276
Mather 274
Mccann 274
Mcclement 274
McCluskey 274
Mccrea 275
McDonald 275
McGee 275
Mccinty 272
McGuire 275,276
McKay 275
McKee 276
McKie.275
Mckine 277
Mcfiinzie 275
McKnight 275
McLain 275
McLaughlin 275
Mcnackin 275
Mcnichael 275
McMickell 275
McMillan 275
McMillian 275
McMiser 275
Mcfieal 276,277
McNel1is 275
McNickell 275
Mchut 273
MCNutt 275
Mcoun 275
McRobbarts 276
McRowan 275
Mcvey 275
Meadows 275
Means 275
Mecham 275
Meddles 275
Meir 275
Mendenhall 275
Menkel 275
Mercer 275

'Mergen 275

Merrile 275
Merritt 275
Michau 275
Mickler 275
Mier 275
Mikels 275
Milborn 275
Mildon 275
Miller 275
Million 275
Minks 275
Minnick 275
Minniear 275
Mire 275
Mires 275­
Mitchel 275
Mitchell 275
Mitcheltree 276
Moad 275
Modie 275
Moffitt 275
Moger 275
Moller 275
Montgomery 275
Moon 275
Moor 275
Moore 275,276,

" 274
More 276
Morehouse 273,

" 276
Mores 276
Moreland 276
Morgan 275,276
Morlan 276
Morris 272,276
Morse 276 ‘
Mort 276 ‘
Mosely 276
Moser 276
Mosier 276
Moss 276
Mosseure 276
Mosure 276
How 276
Mozingo 276
Mulcans 276
Mulholland 276
Muozingo 276
Murdock 276
Murphem 276
Murphy 276
Murphey 276
Murry 276_
Musson 276
Mustar 276
Myers 276

Mylar 276
Nash 276
Nathman 276
Neal 276
Nealeigh 276
Neely 276
Nees 276
Neff 276
Nelson 275,276
Newcomer 276
Newlon 276
Nicholas 276
Nicholson 276
Nidel 276
Nielson 276
Noble 275,276
Noblet 276
Noffsinger 276
Nolen 276
Noell 276
Oakerson 274
Officer 275
Papst 275
Paschal 274,276
Pattison 276
Patton 279
Paul 275
Pauly 277
Pearson 275
Peterson 279
Pickerell 275
Pike 276
Pistole 276
Pittman 276
Pope 275
Powell 276
Prather 275,276
Price 281
Prickett 275
Pruitt 272,274,

" 282
Queener 275
Raines 274
Randall 274
Rankin 274
Ray 275
Reade 274
Reynolds 274,276
Rickenbrode 274
Rlgdon 276
Riley 273
Rion 282
Rodormer 279
Rohrer 275
Richard 276
Rltchardson 275
Roberts 282

Roseberry 274
Ross 275,282
Rusk 274
Sails 276
Saunders 274
Scisemore 275
Scott 276
Seaboald 276
Sells 275
Semans 275
Shaller 276
Sharp 276
Simmons 276
Snoderly 272
Stephenson 275
Stevens 276
Stigall 274
Stine 276
Stingley 275,

" 276,282
Stow 276
Sturgeon 276
Sturm 275
Sullivan 281
Suter 276
Swickard 279
Taylor 274,275,

" 281
Thomas 275
Thompson 276
Turner 276
Urwin 276
Vandivert 274
vinsonhaler 275
Votaw 274
Wagner 276
Wakefield 275
walker 275
weaver 279,281
west 276
wheeler 275
white 273
Wilcox 276
Williams 274,

" 276,281
williamson 272
Wilson 275
Wood 273
woods 276
North 273
wright 274
Yarnall 276
Young 276
Zichy 282
Zimmerer 274
Zuik 276

.



Union Township —50 pages, every name index $5.75 postpaid.
********************************************************************

BOOKS FOR SALE

NEW——Vol.I Maryville Funeral Home Records —1902-1914
92 pages, every name index

NODAWAY COUNTY CEMETERY RECORDS

Miriam Cemetery -149 pages,
Atchison Township —56 pages,
Lincoln Township —70 pages,
Nodaway Township —92 pages,
Washington Twp. —55 pages,
Also 1882 Nodaway

every
every
every
every
every

name

Tlame

name
name
name

County History Index.
County's first published history book.

Nodaway Co. Mo. 1890 Special Census.

$8.50'p0stpaid..

index $16.00 postpaid.
index $6.75 postpaid.
index $6.75 postpaid.
index $6.75 postpaid.
index $5.75 postpaid.
Every name index to .$5.75 postpaid.

Surviving Soldiers,
Sailors, Marines and widows, Etc.

Send check or money order to:

225 pages, indexed,
$15.00 postpaid.

NodawayCounty Genealogical
Society, Box 214, Maryville, MO 64468

*****************‘k*1:**‘k'k*********-k**************‘k*********‘k*'k******'k*

NEW BOOKS IN OUR LIBRARY

1830 Assessor's Book for Callaway, Co. Mo. Given by Marguerite Knapp.
1983 Genealogy Today, Atlanta, Ga. Given by Janice Goforth.

Purchased by the Society as a memorial to Eva Dunn:
German Immigrants 1858-1862

List of passengers bound from Bremen to NewYork.**********'k**
ITEMS FROM THE NODAWAYDEMOCRAT Feb. 26, 1885: _ _is downon a Vlslt...

———J.H. MORRIShas recovered sufficiently from his recent illness
———B.P. BAXTER, of Creston,

to be around.
EVANS...

Iowa,

His school at Hazel Dell was resumed by Miss Maggie

_-_w. DILLENmoves to his farm near Hopkins next week. His num­
rous friends will regret his departure...
FROMTHE DAILYTRIBUNE Saturday April 9, 1910:

—--Miss Lula and Edith HOLTand Jack HOLTwent to Kansas City Sat­
urday to attend the wedding of their brother Frank HOLTand Miss
Carrie BROWNwhich will take place at the home of the bride's Para»
ents at 8:00 o'clock Saturday evening.
FROM DEMOCRAT FORUM MARYVILLE Oct 17, 1912: '

———Elmohas organized a football team with John ANDERSONas man­
ager and Orvill ERNESTas captain. They are practicing every eve—
ning and would like to hear from surrounding towns who have teams.
The following Are the members:
L. WILLIAMSON, D. SNODERLY, J. COLTER, H. WILLIAMSON, A. WILLIAMSON.
D. GATES, F. BONAR, R. PRUITT, J. DAUGHERTY, J. HORN, B. LIVENGOOD,
O. ERNEST, H. JOHNSTON, A. COLVIN, L. LIVENGOOD.

* * * * * * * * * *t* *

272



OBITUARY OF HARVEY MOREHOUSE(condensed)

while in his feedlot last Friday, Harvey Morehouse, one of our
best knownfarmers, was stricken with paralysis and died the fol­
lowing day (Nov. 21, 1908).

The funeral was conducted at the family residence on Tuesday by
Rev. Wood, of Hopkins, and burial took place in the Hopkins cemetery.

James Harvey Morehouse was born July 28, 1831, in Morrow county,
Ohio. He was married to Adeline Wood, Dec. 31, 1855, and came to Nod­
awayCo., M0,, in the following year. To this union were born eight
children, 4 boys and 4 girls. He united with the Christian church
13 years ago.

He was stricken with paralysis on Friday the 20th instant and
died at 11205 p. m. Saturday, being 77 years, 3 months and 23 days
old. He leaves wife, six children and one sister of Ohio to mourn
his loss. Twoof the daughters, Mrs. Lina Butts, and Mrs. Allie Ann
Cox, passed to the great beyond several years ago. The surviving
children, were summonedby wire and all but two, Mrs. Effie Edwards,
Oklahoma, and Mrs. Lily White, Washington, were able to be present at
the funeral. Charles coming from Tyrone, Ok., Bert from Foreston,
Minn., Timothy, who resides near his father's home and Lemanwho lives
on the old homestead with his parents and has most tenderly cared for
them during declining years.

He emigrated from Ohio 50 years ago in company with Wm.Morehouse,
Smith Morehouse, John Worth, SamLower, and Luther Riley, braving the
perils and privations of pioneer life. Mr. Morehouseand his most
estimable wife have resided on the farm, which they purchased from
the government for $1.30 per acre, and for a half century have nobly
contributed to the development and building up of the neighborhood.***

OBITUARY OF ADALINE WOODMOREHOUSE (condensed)

Adaline Tamer Woodwas born near Buffalo, N. Y., March 17, 1831,
and died Jan. 18, 1915, at her home five miles southwest of Hopkins,
Mo., being 83 years, 10 months and 1 day old.

She movedwith her parents to Morrowcounty, Ohio, while yet a
child, but returned to NewYork when about 16 and lived with her
grandparents about seven years and during this time her education was
finished. Then she returned to her parental homein Ohio and taught
school two years.

Dec. 31, 1855, she married Harvey Morehouse of Morrow county,
‘Ohio. In 1858, they moved to a farm in NodawayCo., Mo. To this
union were born four sons hnd four daughters. Twodaughters passed
awayseveral years ago. The other children living are: Mrs. Llllle
White, Washington; Charley, Tyrone, Okla.: Bert, Foreston: Mlnn.; Mrs.
Joe Edwards, Watonga, Okla; Tim and Leman, near Hopkins. She has 22
grandchildren and 13 great—grandchildren. .

Mrs. Morehouse's husband died Nov. 21, 1908, and left her in the
care of her youngest son, Leman, and his most estimable wife who have
so lovingly and tenderly administered to all her wants in her declin­
ing years. She was a member of the M. E. church until 1893, when she
united with the Church of Christ with her husband at Highland.

The funeral was conducted in her home by her pastor, Rev. W. R.
Brown. The remains were laid to rest in the Hopkins cemetery.

’ (Contributed by Ruby Colville)

273



From PAST AND PRESENT OF NODAWAYCOUNTY—191O

NODAWAYCOUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND SUPERINTENDENTS OF SCHOOLS

James Saunders, 1852 D. L. Chaney, 1881
C. S. Burns, 1855, 1857 B. F. Duncan, 1886
C. S. Eurns, 1859 C. A. Hawkins, 1890
L. T. Ellis, 1862 L. C. Cook, 1894
B. G. Ford, 1863 R. E. Mccann, 1896
M. G. Roseberry, 1863 G. P. Wright, 1900
A. C. Votaw, 1864
I. N. Albin, 1867 Ellis Cook, 1904
S. C. Mccluskey, 1868 W. M. Oakerson, 1906*'k'k‘k**'k****'k*'k**

Miss Maggie Paschal, 1902

NORTHWEST MISSOURI STATE NORMAL

The first board of management:
Hon. C. J. Colden, Maryville, president, term expires Jan. 1911
Judge W. D. Rusk, St. Joseph, term expires Jan. 1911
Hon. W. F. Rankin, Tarkio, term expired Jan. 1909
Hon. 1. R. Williams, Savannah, term expired Jan. 1909
A. H. Vandivert, Bethany, term expired Jan. 1907
Hon. W. T. Carrington, state superintendent of schools and ex»

officio memberof this board
The first faculty selected were:

Alpha Bigley, drawing and
manual training

P. O. Landon, music
H. M. Cook, physical culture

and elocution
Kate Mcclement, elementary

Frank Deerwerter, president
Eudor Mather, training department
T. B. Ford, English department
W. W. Gallaher, civics and pedagogy
George H. Colbert, mathematics
Jesse Lewis, History
B. M. Stigall, science studies
J. R. Hale, Latin Martha B. Clark, librarian
A. F. Fisher physiology J. H. Felt, architect
At the meeting of the board of regents, held at Maryville on May24,
1910, the following officers and instructors were chosen:

Mrs. M. B. Clark, librarian
Frank Zimmerer, critic

teacher, training school
Miss Edna Randall, expres­

sion and physical culture
Miss Carrie Hopkins, pri­

marycritic
Miss Kate Helwig, teacher

in elementary school
Miss Hettie Anthony, domes­

tic science 2
Miss Dorothy Bean, stenc­

grapher

Dr. H. K. Taylor, president for 2 yrs.
George H. Colbert, dept. of math.
S. E. Davis, chair of pedagogy
John E. Cameron, chair of agriculture
Alvert Hogan,ass't in agricultural dept.
V. I. MooreSupr. of athletics
Miss Theodosia Raines, dept. of English
Miss EmmaG. Leake, chair of applied

Pedagogy and supervisor of the
_ training dept.

Miss Martha Reade, depts. of Latin
and European history

W. A. Rickenbrode (registrar),
music and bookkeeping**'k*********_**

Oct. 24, 1912 Democrat Forum (Weekly)
W. G. Pruitt traded Thursday, his 160 acre farm one mile northeast of
Elmo, to Carpenter &Reynolds of Clearmont for their hardware business.*'k* '

274



SLZ

NODAWAY COUNTY RECORDED MARRIAGES

McGuire, William H., m. Mary Adaline Pickerell. Dec. 26, 1869.
McKay,Wallace, C.. m. Sindrilla Burris, July 14, 1853.
McKee, William, m. Miss Susan‘A. Graham, Nov. 23, 1873.
Mcxie, William D., m. Miss Hannah I. Akins, Dec. 10, 1874.
McKinzie, Andrew, m. Rebecca Hutson, Mar. 9, 1865.
McKnight, John C.. m. Ruth Bowman, Feb. 15, 1866.
McLain, Andrew, m. Lucy Jameson. Feb. 26, 1865.
McLain, George, m. Mary Miller, Mar. 5, 1854.
McLain, George W., m. Merica Jane Baker, Jan. 13, 1861.
McLaughlin, Geo. W., m. Sarah E. Bevi(e?)ns. Nov 9, 1871.
McLaughlin, John, m. Martha Hill, Oct. 26, 1863.
McLaughlin, Richard S.. m. Miss Mary W. Chambers, Oct. 3, 1872.
McMackin, William T., m. Lofizinda J. Hainey, Jan. 30, 1870.
McMichael, Green Berry, m. Elizabeth Helmick, Nov. 25, 1859.
McMichael, Jackson, in. Miss Elizabeth Pearson. Oct. 31. 1860.
McMichael, Robert, m. Miss Ruth Manley, Oct. 19, 1865.
McMickell (McNickell?), Joseph, m. Elizabeth Jane Elliott,

Apr. 11, 1860.
McMillan, Edward, m. Miss Mary V. Prather, Feb. 11, 1873.

At Res. of Mrs. Mariah Prather.
McMillian, Abraham. m. Fidelia Dugan, both of Taylor Co.. 1a.,

May 24, 1873. Wit: Ed. McMillan & C. S. Martin.
McMiser, M. C.. m. Miss Sarah Chastain, July 4, 1874.
McNeal, Alexander, m. Helen Vinsonhaler, May 24, 1868.
McNellis, Patrick, m. Ms Mary Doogan, Apr. 21, 1874.

Wit: James Campbell and Ms Ann Doogan,
McNickell, Joseph (See McMicKel1,Joseph).
McNut, Samuel, . Sarah Heddy, Apr. 13, 1856.
McNutt. Enos, m. Miss Loveta Haddam, Jan. 12, 1870.

Filed Feb. 6, 1871.
McRowan,John 8., 1a., m. Miss Levelia McGee, June 19. 1870.
Mcvey, E. W., m. Miss Elisabeth J. Mccrea, Dec. 9, 1866.
Meadows, Charles, m. Miss Hattie Ritchardson, June 4, 1971.

_ At Jackson Ritchardson's.
Means, A. H., m. Miss P. Moore. both of

MontgomeryCo.. 1a.. Mar. 13, 1864.
Means, Adam Lacau. m. Martha Jane Groves, May 21. 1868.
Means, Henry, m. Susannah E. Blakeley, Mar. 7, 1852.
Mecham, Cornelius L., m. Esther A. Scisemore, Nov. 1. 1857.
Meddles, William, m. Mary Elen cobbles, July 21, 1852.
Meier, Peter, m. Miss Dorothea Gunther, Feb. 23, 1870.
Mendenhall, Watson Jones, m. Mary Ann Wakefield, Mar. 19, 1866.
Menkel, Michael. m. Sophia Papst (xPoPe). Jan. 1. 1871.
Mercer. Clelin Perry, m. Miss Mary Adaline Craven, Apr. 17, 1862.
Mercer, Elijah W., m. Sarah Jane Stephenson, Mar. 12. 1863.
Mercer, James W., m. Miss Sarah Wilson, Mar. 10, 1874.
Mercer, Washington. m. Clarinda Wilson. Oct. 13, 1867.
Mergen, Nickolaus, m. Miss Anna Lerchen, Feb. 9, 1875.

Wit: Peter Morgan & Mrs. Deheck.
Merrile, Abram, m. Sarah Semans, Feb. 11, 1869.
Merritt, James F., m. Mary Elizabeth Rohrer, May 12. 1870.
Michau, Lavencour, m. AmandaJ. Wheeler, Oct. 29, 1863.
Mier, Henry, m. Miss Katharine Sturm, May 19, 1870.
Mikels, Henry, m. Katharine MCoun,“ln May", 1846.
Milbern. Joseph, m. Cathrine Nelson. Jan. 1, 1862.
Mildon (Miller?), J. L., m. Mary J. Brown, Aug. 30, 1860.
Miller. Addison, m. Miss Cornelia D. Hazlevood. Nov. 30, 1873.

NODAWAY COUNTY RECORDED MARRIAGES

Miller, Benjamin, m. Louisa Ivens, Feb. 12, 1856.
Miller, Ephrain W., m. Miss Eliza M. Walker. both

of Gentry Co.. Mo., Aug. 24, 1864.
Miller, Henry, m. Melinda Ann Gray, Nov. 10. 1867.
Miller, Henry. m. Nancy Hutson. May 15, 1864.
MILLER,Henry, m. Elizabeth Lowe, Mar. 16, 1845.
Miller, Henry, m. Miss Jennie A. Ray, Aug. 2,1871.
Miller, J. L. (See Mildon, J. L.)
Miller, J. N.. m. Josephine R. Farrow, Jan. 26, 1858.
Miller, James J.. m. Miss Alice V. Blakely, Sept. 19, 1872.

Filed Dec. 4; 1885. Listed with marriages of 1867.
Miller, James M., m. Elizabeth L. Emerson, June 10, 1869.
Miller, John F., m. Miss Jincy M. Blakely, Aug. 9, 1870.
Miller, John J.. m. Miss NancyJ. Kelloner, both

of Gentry Co.. Mo., July 4, 1871.
Miller, John S., m. Miss Catherine Graves, Jan. 31, 1869.
Miller, John W., m. Glioray Ross, June 21, 1849. (Recorded twice.)
Miller, Martin, m. Christana Foster, Sept. 5, 1867,

at Res. of M. V. Adams.
Miller. Perry A., m. Miss Ina A. Garrett, Nov. 22. 1872.
Miller. Theodore, m. Sarah Officer, Feb. 25, 1869.
Miller, William David, m. Isabel Delong, Apr. 30, 1868.
Million, Edward, m. Nancy Broyles, Aug. 22, 1858.
Million, Francis Marion, m. Sarah Purnette Atkinson, Apr. 4. 1858.
Million, Reuben J.. m. Dorinda M. Noble, Sept. 5, 1867.
Minks, George. m. Miss Jennetta Conklin, Aug. 10, 1873.
Minnick, Albert, m. Elizabeth Prickett, Dec. 12, 1858.

Filed Apr. 13, 1858.
Minniear, Thomas N.. m. Miss Nellie Thomas, Jan. 28, 1874.
Mires, Henry, m. Miss Sabina J. Campbell. Aug. 20. 1873.
Mi——(Mire?),James, m. Elizabeth Hinkle, Mar. 28, 1861.
Mitchel, Stephen, m. Julia Ann Wilson, May 9, 1858.
Mitchell, William, m. Sophia Sells, Nov. 12, 1869.
Moad, Samuel, m. Mrs. Hester A. Holms, both of

Page Co.. 1a.. Jan. 29, 1865.
Moad, William K., m. Miss Judith Lilly Fay, Oct. 12, 1874.
Moad, William K., m. Sarah Mickler, Dec. 29. 1864.
Modie, Jacob, Col, Andrew Co.. Mo., m.

Mrs. Rachel Irwin, Nov. 3. 1847.
Moffitt, Asahel C.. m. Miss Ellen A. Taylor, Mar. 7, 1875,at Res. of Jacob Taylor.
Moffitt, William, m. Miss Elizabeth Wilson, Mar. 10. 1874.
Moffitt, Winfield S., m. Miss Harriet Wilson, Nov. 8, 1874.
Moger, Freeman, m. Mrs. Mary A. Haynes, Mar. 5, 1871.
Moller, Benjamin F., m. Elizabeth Paul. Nov. 22, 1863.
Montgomery, James M.. Mary A. McDonald. May 2, 1858 (Rec. twice).
Montgomery, Jasper Newton, m. Sibbel McDonald, Apr. 13. 1859.
Montgomery. John, m. Elizabeth J. Herrings, Apr. 13, 1856.
Moon, George A., m. Miss EmmaJ. Morgan. July 3, 1872.
Moon(r), Jefferson, m. Clory AnnStingley, Jan. 12, 1860.
Moon, James, m. Miss Eliza Jane Fakes, Nov. 1, 1860.
Moon, Samuel Richard, m. Sarah Elizabeth Gray, Oct. 30, 1856.
Moon, William K.. m. Manerva Queener, Mar. 1, 1869.
Moor, Burton A. H., m. Hannah Broyles, Nov. 29, 1857.
Moor, Jefferson (See Moon,Jefferson).
Moor, John H., m. Miss Clara A. Broaderic. Jan. 22, 1863.
Moore, 8. F., m. Marget A. Both McKay, Sept. 18. 1874.



9l.Z

NODAHAY COUNTY RECORDED MARRIAGES

H956. Benjamin Rufus, m. Olive Matilda Jenkins, Apr. 15, 1347,
Moore. Burton L.. m. Mrs. Mildred Carpenter, Sept. 14, 1365,
N°°Fe- George W.. m. Miss Talltha J. Fergeson, Apr. 9, 1868.
HOOP?»James W.. m. Miss Nannie B. Gillis, Jan. 7, 1872.
H°0re. John H.. m. Miss Haipolicy Mosier, both of

_ Adams Co., 1a.. Aug. 13, 1868.
Moore. John H.. m. Miss Mypolicy C. Mosseure, both of

_ . Adams Co., 1a.. Aug. 13. 1868.
Moore, John M., Springville, His. (Fondulac Co.),

m. Susan Elizabeth Turner, Aug. 13, 1665,
H0039: J0hn W.. m. Mary S. Broyles, June 23, 1859.
M°°feu W. W.. m. E. J. Broddric, Feb. 17, 1859.
Morehohse. Francis Marion. m. Miss Sarah Elizabeth Huls,

_ Dec. 5. 1867.
Morehousen Peter. m. Lowisa Hufman, May 19, 1861.
Horehouse. Wellington. m. Peary E. Franklin, Feb. 5, 1865,
Horehcuse. wiliiam J., m. Miss AmandaJ. Rigdon, Sept. 11, 1873,
H°Feland. James M., m. Hester M. Baker, May 3, 1868,
Mores, James, m. Charlotta Seaboald, Mar. 25, 1852.
Mores, James, m. Cathren C. west, both of

I Taylor, Co., Ia., Sep. 22, 1865.
Morgan, Amaziah, m. Catharine Alexander, Mar. 9, 1852.
Morgan Arthur H., m. Nancy S.(L.) Hudgens, Apr. 26, 1863.
M°r93n. James W.. m. Sophia Beadford, Jan. 19, 1865.
Nofganu James W.. m. Laura F. Scott, Aug. 3, 1856.
M°F93no LeV1Sa m. Lewey M. Farrow, Sept, 7, 1862,
N°f9an. Marshall 8., m. Miss Harriett O. Hutchinson.

Sep. 17, 1874.
HOYQBHW. W.. m. Miss Samantha J. Emery, July 1, 1874.
Nofgan William W.. m. Maranda J. Fallowell, Dec. 20, 1864.
M°t1an. D. D., m. Lorinda A. woods, May 1, 1860.
Morlan, Joseph, m. Lucinda K. woods, Sept. 4, 1860.
Morris, Reuben, m. Eliza Ann Jackson, Aug. 16, 1866,
Morris, Reubin, m. Miss Eliza Jane Pattison, Oct. 13, 1870.
Morris, Thomas. m. Kitty Ann Baker, Sept. 19, 1858.
Morse, Fred, m. Miss Rachel Chaney, May 16, 1870. "At Xenia."
Mort, William, m. Miss Elie E. Pike, July 4, 1870.
Mosely, William Z.(Y). m. Nancy Gray, Nov. 8, 1860.
Moser, Peter, m. Sarah L. Yarnall, Jan. 28, 1870.
Moss, James, m. Sarah Hubert. June 26, 1873.
Moss, Samuel J;, m. Miss Angeline E. Gregg. Nov 28, 1869,

_ _ At Res. of Polly Manly.
Mosure, Miligan, m. Miss EmmaMitcheltree, both of

' Page Co., Ia., July 3, 1871.
M0". James Wiles. m. Pernecia Jane Stingley, Aug. 3, 1369,
How, John 0., m. Angeline Moss, Feb. 22, 1865.
Mow, Lyman B., m. Miss Nancy M. Sturgeon, Nov. 6, 1873.
Mow,Richard S., m. Silva E. Moss, Aug. 31, 1865.
MU(9)Zln90. Allen. m. Mary Stevens, Nov. 17, 1853.
N0Z¥n90nBenjamin P., m. Minerva Dulcina Loy, July 18, 1871.
M°Z§n90n C°fne11uSo 9. Miss Mary Lee, Dec. 12, 1869.
M°Z}ng0.John. m. Eliza Jane urvin. Feb. 25, 1872.
Nozlngo. Samuel. m. Matilda J. Mozingo, Dec. 24. 1863.
Mu(0)zingo, Silas, m. MaryJane Griffey, Dec. 20, 1846.
Mulcans, Samuel, m. Miss Matilda Chesnut, both

. of Page Co., 1a.. Jan. 1, 1869.
H“1h°113nda David. Dr.. m. Smith Ann Prather, May 3, 1859.

NODAWAY COUNTY RECORDED MARRIAGES

Murdock, Harrison, m. Miss Ella McNeal, Apr. 6, .
Filed Apr. 10, 1871.

M—-phem(Murphem?).Thomas B., worth Co., Mo., m.
Hanor Corner (Comer?), Nov. 1, 1863.

Murphey, John, m. Caroline Stow, Aug. 14, 1855.
Murphey, Mark, m. Jane Williams, Nov. 17, 1862.
Murphy, George w., m. Miss Ida L. Stine, May 5, 1872.
Murry, Lafayette, m. Susan Reynolds, Dec. 10, 1872.
Murry, Micheal, m. Amanda Young, Feb. 28, 1867.
Musson, John, m. Miss Ellena Cox, Nov. 10, 1874.
Mustar, Abraham, m. Miss Era Suter, Jan. 30, 1872.
Myers, Henry Jackson, m. Mary Pittman, Nov. 20, 1856.
Myers, John. m. Miss Eveline Kivett, Dec. 22, 1871.
Myers, Wm.B., m. Miss Lucy Lee, Jan. 7, 1872.
Mylar, Enoch, m. Lydda_Sails, Apr. 21, 1854.
Nash, Andrew J., m. Miss Albina Bugbee, Dec. 28, 1871.
Nash, Edwin D., Andrew Co., Mo., m.

Lurena C. McKee, Mar. 3, 1864.
Nash George, m. Pizzetta Pistole, Mar. 26, 1846.
Nash, Oliver S., m. America Aldrich, Dec. 11, 1864.
Nash, Thomas C.. m. Margaret Ann Cook, Mar. 22, 1854.
Nathmann, John, m. Anne Richard, Nov. 5, 1874.

wit: Joseph Wagner and Mary Richard.
Neal, Charles S., m. Sarah Elizabeth Hawkins, Apr. 19, 1860.
Neal, Henry, m. Mrs. Charlotte Campbelle, Aug. 23, 1859.
Neal, John M.V.B., m. Laureny Atkison, Nov. 12, 1857.
Neal, Thomas 8., m. Miss Nancy E. Wilcox, Dec. 25, 1870.
Neal, Thomas G. w.. m. Susan F. Baublets. Dec. 28, 1865.
Nealeigh, Levi, m. Miss Mary J. Simmons, both of

Page Co., 1a., Sept. 10. 1864.
Neely, James Franklin, m. Elenor Groves, Oct. 20, 1861.
Nees, William, m. Eliza Zuik, Aug. 17, 1860.
Neff, John, m. Ruth Ann Shaller, Dec. 25, 1873.
Nelson, Andrew, m. Miss Rebecca A. Thompson, Mar. 7, 1875.
Nelson. Christopher, m. Eran Elizabeth Craven, Dec. 13, 1866.
Nelson, John, m. Catharine Linebaugh, Jan. 8, 1860.
Nelson, R. P., m. Miss Sarah E. Sharp, June 6, 1860.
Newcomer, Frederick F;, m. MiSS Mary T. McGuire. Dec. 25. 1869.
Newlon, Ira Boardman, m. Miss Flora Lorain Paschal,

Feb. 2, 1875, at Res. of James Paschal.
Nicholas, John A., m. Allice Mann, Dec. 31, 1872.
Nicholson, H. B., m. Miss Ada L. Loveland, Oct. 30, 1870.
Nidel, Rudolph, m. Miss Louisa Bush, May 22, 1873.
Nielson, Mathias R., m. Miss Maria Nielson, Feb. 6, 1872.
Noble, Aaron winter, m. Sanduska Josephine Neal, Jan. 4, 1872.
Noblet, Joseph m. Miss Laura McRobbarts, Nov. 18, 1871.
Noell, Alfred, m. Miss Marycritchfield. Sept. 3, 1873.
Noffsinger, Jacob m. Rebbecca Drake, Mar. 24, 1853.
Noffsinger, James, m. Rebecca Powell, Mar. 17, 1855.
Noffsinger, James L., m. Sophia A. Nash, Dec. 27, 1868.
Noffsinger, John B.. m. Sarah Corken, Aug. 13, 1865.
Noffsinger, Peter, m. Margaret Martin, Apr. 9. 1854.
Noffsinger, Samuel, m. Matilda Lee. Oct. 22, 1856.
Noffsinger, Wesley, m. Ann Carpenter, Mar. 15, 1859.

= Filing date, Mar. 14, 1859.
Noffsinger, william, m. Mary T. Bagby, Aug. 2, 1860.
Nolen, H—--—on(Harrison?). m. Margret Guthrea, Mar. 3, 1856.



NodawayCounty Estate Index 18H6-1956 (Con't from December 1986)

gnrname S h A 2%? §%la finrnama Eex Eller mes ara . G w J
Gray, fiary J. 201 19 e$Z¥§§Za ($3 E§§:§getn2Zg8 2?2::;::v»J':t:amh9- :3: :2 3
Gra Annie A ' 201 22 erahl’ arl Benjamin 282 5
Grayélll John dec'd 201 23 gray’ America 283 19
Griget Jame L ' Groves, Hiram L. 283 27
sound" 5 ' un 201 2+ G§§i§§§r’K§§§§y D’ 336 13
Gray, Alexander 202 21 Graham ’Sarah J. 287 12
gray, Amanda A 1902 19 Gray, five M. 290 Mrimet Chester . 190 20 G w , S.
Grems,,Louis M. dec'd 215 28 G§:KrieT Ocea 33? i?
Grams: MaTJ0T163- 215 29 Gustafson, Katherine 29 5
Grimet, Jordon C. dec'd 215 30 Graham John 29 11
Grimeté Harriet §. 215 31 Gray, Albert P. 296 29Gunn eorge dec d 215 32 Graham Robert W 2 6
Grann Elizabeth R 215 33 G ’ ' 9 30
G 9J hn W - 216 1 raham, Andrew Bicket 297 1%
Gray, 0 W Q 216 2 guiltner, Thos. Ray 297 18

G§a3e:y’c1§ra° 216 E G§§¥%e;°h3hH° E 333 §Grunlee Joanna 216 G - w’, I?S? .
Griffeyz Pleasant 216 E rizéeigtsv minus 29% 31Groves Sarah B. 228 2 Graham Mary 299 21
Gray: fiuth B-9 J°hn C-9 Grimes, Rachel 300A 6

Mildred McKine 228 25 Gray iulu Edna 029 3 17
Gretton, Oliver C. 228 26 Greenlee, Ida L. 305 30
Gram: L°uiS , 234 19 Gray, Catherine 306 3
Grissinger, John henry, Green, Estella 306 20

Mary Ellen. Zea, Jr- 238 8 Green, Charles 305 an
Green, Thomas Franklin 238 20 Green, Charles J. 307 1
8§:§‘°fit¥$;nTA S9 1% 3‘'°‘'“°’'g “W A~ 31° 19
Graham, Junita:Blanch 2% 11 G§:;m’Joi:iKaH. 31% 3?Gray uli A 2n 1 G ’

gray; gebegcang. 2:5 38 e§i§fi¥§np§§§n§; 31% lgray anc J n 2 6 1 G
Gray: Felighaa e 252 2 G;$§?eyw.P§rthena 31$ 2%
Gr°wneYs Ph1111P R» 25” 20 Graves ’Sheridan 319 5

1 Greagory T. Milton 25% 28 Gut h ’J
Gray M ;t1e 255 1 c , ames 320 27
Gra 9 wg F 2 Gray, Marvin C. 321 7
Griyée .Ma;th E 25g 3 Ellis & Prather 93 1o
Grimslzy Nimrgd ‘dec'd 259 3 ?§§heéhA§b§§t & so? t 33 28
Graves 6 vi S: 261 2 Sy auger ar ­
Growney, §0h2aD. 261 7 Gragggshfigssie §§g—A2;
Growney, Catherine M. 263 16 Graham, Robert E. 322 16
Graves, Jefferson ' 267 8 Green ’Margaret J 322 19

green, Virginia ' 267 18 Gray,’Matt1e ° 323 23raves ar A. 268 1 F
Grimsley, N{mrod ‘unsound 269 g n§:§bZ"§§,& McNeal 3; 11
Graves, Mary Alvina 273 10 Graham & Pauly 8% 18
Guenther, Theodore I. 276 16 Graves, Joseph & John 31 26

277



NodawayCounty Estate Index 18%6-1956 (Con't. from December 1986)

fimzname Hex Ella _S.m:na.ma 291 E1-lfi
Goodson, E112. N. ‘Owl Hawthorne David %1 1%

Pharmacy‘ 10 26 Hayzlett, Ceorge B.,
Forcade & Cable 18 6 Elsa M. H1 17
Geyer, E. W. Hardware Co. 189 5 Harbison, Jasper %3 1%
Glover & Alexander 238 % Harrison, Patrick - H3 15
Hallsa minors 20 29 Hallock, Julius E. %3 16
Hagar, John 2% % Hansen, John %3 17
H ainey, James E. 2% 5 Hardesty, Thos. C. %3 18
Halasey John SI‘. 31+ 1 Harbison, Frank P. 1+3 19
Hagey, Hlizabeth 31+ 2 Hall, Frank, et—al 1+3 21
Hawthorne, David 3” 3 Harrison, Harry, et-al %3 22
Hanna, James 3% 20 Harry, Indiamara %3 2
Hawkins, Edward W. 3H 21 Hazelwood, Clinton %3 2
Harris, Wooten 3% 22 Hawthorne, Hugh %3 25
Hardee, Otis ' ~3% 23 Hammond, Wm.-G. % 26
Hastings Lewis B. 37 1 Hayzlett, Elmer-et-a1 % 1
Harvey Ceorge W. 37 2 Hagey, Abraham, Sr. %7 6
Hawk, 1’>eter 37 3 Haynes, T» 3- ‘+3 2
Hansen, Nels 37 5 Hardestya C- R» 55 3
Hardesty, Maggie & Thomas 37 6 Harbisher Lurania 107 ll
Hart, Delila 37 7 Harry, LeHoy 109 8
Hancock, James F. 37 8 Hawk, Effie 109 9
Hawkins, Ethel R. et-al 37 9 Hansen, Lawrence 109 10
Ha}-bison, John G. 37 10 Halley, Boone C. 109 11
Hagan, Edward 37 ll Hathaway, Jay Clyde 120 2%
Hall, Hiram 37 12 Hansen, Mary 137 1
Hawthorne, Hugh 38 8 Harmon, Milton 3. W. 137 2
Hagan, Sallie A. 38 9 Harriett, Elvira B. ' 139 27
Hartlett, David 38. 10 Halasey, Mary 139 28
Hammond, J. W. 38 ll Hankins, Mary J. 1 9 29
Hardesty, Ray 38 12 Harriett, Elvira B. 1 3 11+
Hartt, James P. S. 38 1 Hays, Joseph W. 1%3 15
Harbison, Cyrus 38 1 Hanna, Hildred l%3 16
Haglock, Henry 38 15 Halsey, Bridgett ‘in­
Hardesty, C. R. ‘heirs 0f' 38 16 sane‘ . l%% 1
H ainey, Milford 38 17 Halsey, Bridget 1%% 1
Hays, Amos D. 38 18 H ansen, Albert M. l%% 2

Harmon, Eli 38 19 Haines, Douglas W. A. l%% aHanna, Henry 38 20 Hansen, Helga et-al l%%
Hampton, Elizabeth 38 21 Halsey, Abigail '1n­
Hazelwood wm. J. 38 22 sane‘ l%% 5
Hawkins, foucinda 38 2 Hammond, Ester E. &
Hartley, E11 38 2 Orolee l%3 ' 17
Hall, James T. 39 1% Hamm, Mason 1%? 23
Hanna, Ann 9 15 Hackett, Albert A. 161 11
Hagey, Susanna 1 6 Hantze Robert T. 161 8
Harmon, Richard 1+1 7 Hays, John R. 161 9
Harbinson, Frank P. %l 8 Hammond, James 161 10
Hainline, Elmer E. %l 9 Hamilton, George W. 161 12
Hays James R. %l 10 Hays, Isabelle U. 161 13
Hazeiwood, Cl£nt., ‘minor’ %1 ll Hammond,Clarence S. 16% 21
Hanna, Albert L. - %l 12 Hackett, Francis W. &
Harrison, John %1 13 Mildred A. ‘minor’ 16% 22

278



61.2

NEW SERVICE! 1

we will search our»
4—generation charts
for your surname
and send you the
name and address of
the compi1er(s) of
the chart(s). Send
$1.00 and SASE to 3
Nodaway County Gen­
ealogical Society,
Maryville, Mo.

64468

PLACE YOUR NAME HERE

‘ Barbara Helen BEER

FATH ER

Harris Everett BEER

G_§EAT-GRANDPARENTS
‘ /WCESTOR CHART

GRANDFATHER

Henry Foster BEER
norm 17 Dec 1871
men: Fairview, Fulton Co, IL
vmeu MARRIED 15 Jul 1897 9
onto 15 Jan 1962
means. Knoxville, Knox Co, IL

'°"" 29 Jul 1922
WHEREGalesburg, Knox, IL
Imamuanmeo 11 Jun 1944
DXED

WHERE

GeoroeRoosevelt;Qxfl
NAME OF HUSIANO OI WIFE

Address :

112 Ray Avenue

Maryville MO64468

scan 6 Mar 1898
wuss; Near Fairview, Fu1ton,I
wuzu uummso 7 Oct 1921
men
wo-«ER:

MOTHER’

Helen Louise SWICKARD

L

10

GRANDHOTH ER

Bertha May PATION

scan 24 May 1874
wnsneFairview, Fulton Co, IL
DIED 12 Jan 1931 « n.
wuss: Tucson, Pima Co, AZ

:2
GRANDFATHER

John Wesley SWICKARD

some 20 OCt 1862
wusnevictoria, KnoxCo, IL
wuenwmmso 1 Sep 1887
men 23 May 1932
vmeae.Galesburg, Knox Co, IL

13

IORN 19 Jan 1897
wntns Lynn Twp, Knox CO, IL
DIED
vmznt

(X) Check here if you know
additional information on
other generations not shown
on this page.

14

GRANDHOTHER

Ada Louise BARIOW

GeorgeWashington
3°" 2 Jul 1837
wnzne Fulton Co, IL
wwsu wmruso 15 Mar 1860
men 20 Aug 1912
wM£nENea.rEllisville, Fulton CO, IL
Eliza Matilda WEAVER
BORN 19 Sep 1839
wuane Fulton CO, IL
0150 3 Feb 1908
vmsneNearEllisville, Fulton Co, IL

J oseoh PATION
°°"‘" 20 Jun 1837
W535 Broome Co, NY
WHENumnmeo 19 Apr 1866
men 14 Apr 1901
went Quincy, AdamsCo, IL

norm 27 Sep 1845
m4znsFairview, Fulton Co, IL
men 24 Jul 1887
WHERE

John Wesley SWICKARD
‘°"" 30 Oct 1835
wuss: Wayne Co, OH
v-men MARRIED 5 Apr 1860
0'50 24 May 1926
WERE Quincy, Adams Co, IL
Caroline Maroaret BAINBRIDGE

BORN 1 Apr 1839
wusae Chicago, Cook Co, IL
0&0 31 Oct 1897
VVHEHEGalva, Henry Co, IL

Gideon Austin BARLOW
30"" 18 Jul 1833
men: Sullivan Co, NY
wnzn uanmto 20 May 1856

com 25 Sep 1864
moan:Lynn Twp, Knox Co, IL
‘M0 22 Dec 1951 '5
W"!*EGalesburg, Knox Co, IL

0'60 10 Dec 1898
will Lynn Twp, Knox Co, IL
Martha Brita PETERSON
some 12 Sep 1835?
women:Gundbo,Gav1eborg, Sweden
DIED 12 Oct 1923
youth: Galesburg, Knox Co, IL



O82

Akers 281
Akins 275
Albin 274
Aldrich 276
Alexander 276,

" 278
Anderson 272,

" 281
Anthony 274
Atkinson 275
Atkison 276
Bagby 276
Bainbridge 279
Baker 275,276,

' 282
Barlow 279
Baublets 276
Baxter 272
Beadford 276
Sean 274
Beer 279
Belt 281
Bevi(e) 275
Bigley 274
Blakeley 275
Blakely 275
aoies 282
sonar 272
Bowman 275
Broaderic 275
broddric 276
Brown 272,273,

" 275
Sroyles 275,276
Bugbee 276
Burns 274
Burris 275
Bush 276
Butts 273
Cable 278
Cameron 274
Campbel1‘275,276

. Carpenter 274,276
Carrington 274
Chambers 275
Chaney 274,276
Chastain 275
Chestnut 276
Clark 274
cobbles 275
Colbert 274
Colden 274
colter 272
colvin 272
Comer 276
Conklin 275
Cook 274,276

Corken 276
Corner 276
Cox 273,276
Craven 275,276Critchfield 276
Daugherty 272
Davis 274
Deerverter 274
Deheck 275
Delong 275'Dillen 272
Doogan 275
Drake 276
Dugan 275

"Duncan 274
Dunn 272
Duxbury 281
Dyche 277
Edwards 273
Eitel 281
Elliott 275
Ellis 274
Emerson 275
Emery 276
Ernest 272
Evans 272
Fairbanks 277
Fakes 275
Fallovell 276
Paris 281
Farrow 275,276
Fay 275
Felt 274
Ferqeson 276
Fisher 274
Forcade 278
Ford 274
Forsyth 277
Foster 275,281
Franklin 276
Gallaher 274
Garrett 275
Gates 272
Gayler 279
Geyer 278
Gillis 276
Glauser 277
Glover 278
Goforth'272
Goodson 278
Graham 275
Grahl 277
Grahm 277
Gram 277
Graves 275,277

” 281

Gray 275,276,
" 277

Graybill 277
Greagory 277
Gregg 276
Greeley 277
Green 277
Greenlee 277
Greinleh 277
Grems 277
Gretton 277
Griffey 276,277
Griffith 277
Grimes 277
Grimet 277
Grimsley 277
Grisley 277
Grissinger 277
Groom 277
Groves 275,276,

" 277
Growney 277
Grunlee 277
Guenther 277
Guiltner 277
Gunn 277
Gunther 275
Gustafson 277
Gutch 277
Guthrea 276
Guthrie 277
Hackett 278
Haddam 275
Hagan 278
Hager 278
Hagey 278
Haglock 278
Haines 278
Hainey 275.278
Hainline 278
Halasey 278
Hale 274
Hall 278
Halley 278
Hallock 278
Hallsa 278
Halsey 278
Hamilton 278
Hamm 278
_Hammond 278
Hampton 278
Hancock 278
Hankins 278
Hanna 278
Hansen 278
Hantze 278
Harbinson 278

INDEX

Harbisher 278
Harbison 278
Hardee 278
Hardesty 278
Harmon 278
Harriett 278
Harris 278
Harrison 278
Harry 278
Hart 278
Hartlett 278
Hartley 278
Hartt 278
Harvey 278
Hastings 278
Hathaway 278
Hawk 278
Hawkins 274.

" 276,278
Hawthorne 278
Haynes 275,278
Hays 278
Hayzlett 278
Hazlevood 275,

" 278
Heddy 275
Helmick 275
Helvig 274
Herring 281
Herrings 275
Hill 275
Hinkle 275
Hogan 274
Holms 275
Holt 272
Hood 281
Hopkins 274
Horn 272­
Hubert 276
Hufman 276
Huls 276
Hudgens 276
Hutchinson 276
Hutson 281,275
Irwin 275
lvens 277
Jackson 276
Jameson 275
Jenkins 276
Johnston 272
Kelaly 282
Kelloner 275
Kessinger 281
Kissinger 281
Kivett 276
Knapp 272,281,

" 282

Landon 274
Leake 274
Lee 276
Lerchen 275
Lewis 274
Linebaugh 276
Livengood 272
Loveland 272
Love 275
Lower 273
Loy 276Maffitt 282
Manley 275
Manly 276
Mann 276
Martin 275,276
Mather 274
Mccann 274
Mcclement 274
McCluskey 274
Mccrea 275
McDonald 275
McGee 275
Mccinty 272
McGuire 275,276
McKay 275
McKee 276
McKie.275
Mckine 277
Mcfiinzie 275
McKnight 275
McLain 275
McLaughlin 275
Mcnackin 275
Mcnichael 275
McMickell 275
McMillan 275
McMillian 275
McMiser 275
Mcfieal 276,277
McNel1is 275
McNickell 275
Mchut 273
MCNutt 275
Mcoun 275
McRobbarts 276
McRowan 275
Mcvey 275
Meadows 275
Means 275
Mecham 275
Meddles 275
Meir 275
Mendenhall 275
Menkel 275
Mercer 275

'Mergen 275

Merrile 275
Merritt 275
Michau 275
Mickler 275
Mier 275
Mikels 275
Milborn 275
Mildon 275
Miller 275
Million 275
Minks 275
Minnick 275
Minniear 275
Mire 275
Mires 275­
Mitchel 275
Mitchell 275
Mitcheltree 276
Moad 275
Modie 275
Moffitt 275
Moger 275
Moller 275
Montgomery 275
Moon 275
Moor 275
Moore 275,276,

" 274
More 276
Morehouse 273,

" 276
Mores 276
Moreland 276
Morgan 275,276
Morlan 276
Morris 272,276
Morse 276 ‘
Mort 276 ‘
Mosely 276
Moser 276
Mosier 276
Moss 276
Mosseure 276
Mosure 276
How 276
Mozingo 276
Mulcans 276
Mulholland 276
Muozingo 276
Murdock 276
Murphem 276
Murphy 276
Murphey 276
Murry 276_
Musson 276
Mustar 276
Myers 276

Mylar 276
Nash 276
Nathman 276
Neal 276
Nealeigh 276
Neely 276
Nees 276
Neff 276
Nelson 275,276
Newcomer 276
Newlon 276
Nicholas 276
Nicholson 276
Nidel 276
Nielson 276
Noble 275,276
Noblet 276
Noffsinger 276
Nolen 276
Noell 276
Oakerson 274
Officer 275
Papst 275
Paschal 274,276
Pattison 276
Patton 279
Paul 275
Pauly 277
Pearson 275
Peterson 279
Pickerell 275
Pike 276
Pistole 276
Pittman 276
Pope 275
Powell 276
Prather 275,276
Price 281
Prickett 275
Pruitt 272,274,

" 282
Queener 275
Raines 274
Randall 274
Rankin 274
Ray 275
Reade 274
Reynolds 274,276
Rickenbrode 274
Rlgdon 276
Riley 273
Rion 282
Rodormer 279
Rohrer 275
Richard 276
Rltchardson 275
Roberts 282

Roseberry 274
Ross 275,282
Rusk 274
Sails 276
Saunders 274
Scisemore 275
Scott 276
Seaboald 276
Sells 275
Semans 275
Shaller 276
Sharp 276
Simmons 276
Snoderly 272
Stephenson 275
Stevens 276
Stigall 274
Stine 276
Stingley 275,

" 276,282
Stow 276
Sturgeon 276
Sturm 275
Sullivan 281
Suter 276
Swickard 279
Taylor 274,275,

" 281
Thomas 275
Thompson 276
Turner 276
Urwin 276
Vandivert 274
vinsonhaler 275
Votaw 274
Wagner 276
Wakefield 275
walker 275
weaver 279,281
west 276
wheeler 275
white 273
Wilcox 276
Williams 274,

" 276,281
williamson 272
Wilson 275
Wood 273
woods 276
North 273
wright 274
Yarnall 276
Young 276
Zichy 282
Zimmerer 274
Zuik 276

.


